February 7, 2008

3:00 P.M.

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES HEARD:

HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

Hearing Room D
Tapes 5-6

Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair

Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.
Rep.

Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair

Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Suzanne Bonamici

Scott Bruun

Ben Cannon

Linda Flores

Sara Gelser

Ron Maurer

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

HB 3614 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 003 Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care at
3:05 p.m.
017 Rep. Richardson
020 Chair Greenlick
HB 3614 - WORK SESSION
037 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
045 Chair Greenlick
060 Rep. Kotek
067 Chair Greenlick
069 Judy Mohr Peterson, Deputy Budget Director, Department of
Finance and Policy Analysis, Department of Human Services
(DHS) (EXHIBIT A)
071 Rep. Kotek
084 Ms. Mohr Peterson
092 Chair Greenlick
097 Ms. Mohr Peterson
099 Chair Greenlick
101 Rep. Cannon
104 Chair Greenlick
105 Ms. Thiele-Cirka
5A 123 Rep. Kotek
140 Chair Greenlick
147 Patricia O’Sullivan, Director of Public Policy, DHS
161 Chair Greenlick
164 Ms. O’Sullivan
173 Rep. Richardson
181 Chair Greenlick



6A

6A

182
190
196
197
199
208
215
220
233
241
249
253
263
265
268
283
375
377
378
399

406
410
412
416
418
431
433
437
016

022
030
032
036
045
079
090
096
102
116
129
135
143
157
167
177

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Greenlick

Ms. O’Sullivan

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Ms. O’Sullivan

Rep. Bonamici

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Gelser

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Bruun

Rep. Richardson

Rep. Kotek

Rep. Flores

Chair Greenlick

Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 3:28 p.m.
Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 3:32 p.m.
Chair Greenlick

Lorey Freeman, Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative

Counsel (by phone)

Chair Greenlick

Freeman

Chair Greenlick

Freeman

Chair Greenlick

Freeman

Chair Greenlick

Ms. Thiele Cirka (EXHIBITS B - E)

MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 3614-6
amendments dated 2/6/08.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Rep. Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Maurer

Doug Riggs, Representative, Oregon Primary Care Association

Rep. Maurer

Rep. Kotek

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Cannon

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Kotek

Riggs

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Gelser

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici



182 Chair Greenlick

190 Rep. Maurer

193 Chair Greenlick
195 Rep. Kotek

200 Chair Greenlick
203 Rep. Bonamici
204 Rep. Maurer
210 Ms. Thiele-Cirka
213 Rep. Maurer
215 Chair Greenlick
260 Chair Greenlick
294 Ms. Thiele Cirka
300 Chair Greenlick
332 Rep. Kotek

342 Chair Greenlick
352 Rep. Gelser

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:
Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health
Security (EXHIBIT F)
364 Chair Greenlick adjourns the committee meeting at 3:55 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

HB 3614, budget implementation sheet, Judy Mohr Peterson, 13 pp
HB 3614, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3614, -5 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3614, -6 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3614, -9 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 3614, written testimony, Maribeth Healy, 1 p

mmYaw>



