HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 7, 2008 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
	Rep. Scott Bruun
	Rep. Ben Cannon
	Rep. Linda Flores
	Rep. Sara Gelser
	Rep. Ron Maurer
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
MEASURES HEARD:	HB 3614 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # AND SIDE	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
	NUMBER	
5A	003	Chair Greenlick opens the House Committee on Health Care at
		3:05 p.m.
	017	Rep. Richardson
	020	Chair Greenlick
<u>HB 3614 – W</u>	ORK SESSION	
	037	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	045	Chair Greenlick
	060	Rep. Kotek
	067	Chair Greenlick
	069	Judy Mohr Peterson, Deputy Budget Director, Department of
		Finance and Policy Analysis, Department of Human Services
		(DHS) (EXHIBIT A)
	071	Rep. Kotek
	084	Ms. Mohr Peterson
	092	Chair Greenlick
	097	Ms. Mohr Peterson
	099	Chair Greenlick
	101	Rep. Cannon
	104	Chair Greenlick
	105	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
5A	123	Rep. Kotek
	140	Chair Greenlick
	147	Patricia O'Sullivan, Director of Public Policy, DHS
	161	Chair Greenlick
	164	Ms. O'Sullivan
	173	Rep. Richardson
	181	Chair Greenlick

182	Ms. Thiele-Cirka
190	Chair Greenlick
196	Ms. O'Sullivan
197	Rep. Gelser
199	Chair Greenlick
208	Ms. O'Sullivan
215	Rep. Bonamici
220	Chair Greenlick
233	Rep. Kotek
241	Rep. Gelser
249	Rep. Richardson
253	Rep. Bruun
263	Rep. Richardson
265	Rep. Kotek
268	Rep. Flores
283	Chair Greenlick
375	Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 3:28 p.m.
377	Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 3:32 p.m.
378	Chair Greenlick
399	Lorey Freeman, Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative
	Counsel (by phone)
406	Chair Greenlick
410	Freeman
412	Chair Greenlick
416	Freeman
418	Chair Greenlick
431	Freeman
433	Chair Greenlick
437	Ms. Thiele Cirka (EXHIBITS B - E)
016	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 3614-6
	amendments dated 2/6/08.
	VOTE: 7-0-0
	Chair Greenlick, hearing no objection, declares the motion
022	CARRIED.
022 030	Rep. Kotek Chair Greenlick
030	Rep. Bonamici
036	Rep. Maurer
045	Doug Riggs, Representative, Oregon Primary Care Association
079	Rep. Maurer
090	1
090	Rep. Kotek Chair Greenlick
102	Rep. Cannon
102	Chair Greenlick
129	
	Rep. Kotek
135 143	Riggs Chair Greenlick
143	Rep. Gelser
167	Chair Greenlick
177	Rep. Bonamici
1 / /	Nep. Donamici

6A

6A

182	Chair Greenlick	
190	Rep. Maurer	
193	Chair Greenlick	
195	Rep. Kotek	
200	Chair Greenlick	
203	Rep. Bonamici	
204	Rep. Maurer	
210	Ms. Thiele-Cirka	
213	Rep. Maurer	
215	Chair Greenlick	
260	Chair Greenlick	
294	Ms. Thiele Cirka	
300	Chair Greenlick	
332	Rep. Kotek	
342	Chair Greenlick	
352	Rep. Gelser	
written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony:		

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public testimony: Maribeth Healey, Executive Director, Oregonians for Health

Security (EXHIBIT F)

364 Chair Greenlick adjourns the committee meeting at 3:55 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3614, budget implementation sheet, Judy Mohr Peterson, 13 pp
- B. HB 3614, -3 amendments, staff, 1 p
- C. HB 3614, -5 amendments, staff, 1 p
- D. HB 3614, -6 amendments, staff, 1 p
- E. HB 3614, -9 amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 3614, written testimony, Maribeth Healy, 1 p